
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Saturday
24-Sep-11

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 TOTAL
LOAD 11387 11316 11096 10886 10659 10472 10331 10201 10120 10050 9999 9959 10026 10113 9910 9814 9884 10515 11063 11451 11855 12185 12416 12567 274521
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1320
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 792

0
JMJGU1 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14400
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14400
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6744
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10992
TBINU1 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 604 14422
TBINU2 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 604 14418
JMAHU1 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 604 14418
JMAHU2 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 604 14417
PGPSU1 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 94 85 85 85 1954
PGPSU2 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 94 85 85 85 1954
PKLGU1 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 148 184 225 252 4099
PKLGU2 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 148 184 224 252 4095
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3528
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 157 161 161 142 112 135 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3815
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 158 161 161 142 113 135 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3816
PAKABK1A 115 114 113 107 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 116 129 120 116 115 2732
PAKABK1B 115 114 113 107 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 116 129 120 116 115 2723
PAKABK2A 115 114 113 107 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 116 129 120 116 115 2723
PAKABK2B 115 114 113 107 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 116 129 120 116 115 2723
PAKABK3A 115 114 113 107 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 116 129 120 116 115 2723
PAKABK3B 115 114 113 107 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 116 129 120 116 115 2722
PAKABK4A 119 118 116 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 117 120 123 123 121 120 2791
PAKABK4B 119 118 116 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 117 120 123 123 121 120 2791
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 336 308 283 266 253 248 240 248 265 236 230 233 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7873
PGPSBK3A 119 112 99 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 100 121 121 121 121 121 2681
PGPSBK3B 119 112 98 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 121 121 121 121 121 2680
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 202 155 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 172 213 213 213 213 213 213 4559
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 202 155 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 171 213 213 213 213 213 213 4559
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 202 155 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 171 213 213 213 213 213 213 4559
SGRIGT21 189 175 128 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 129 196 217 217 210 193 4024
SGRIGT22 189 175 128 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 129 196 217 217 208 193 4021
SGRIGT23 188 175 128 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 129 196 217 217 208 193 4018
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 348 307 278 256 237 225 214 210 210 211 224 210 210 210 321 350 350 350 350 350 350 7611
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 337 306 278 261 245 240 232 240 259 227 217 225 285 345 351 351 351 351 351 7816
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 323 294 264 247 232 226 218 226 245 214 203 210 270 330 347 347 347 347 347 7650
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 323 292 264 246 231 226 218 226 245 213 203 210 270 330 347 347 347 347 347 7648
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4728
HYDRO: 0
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 100 100 100 1108
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 1036
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 82 100 100 100 1857
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 75 80 859
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 141
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 500
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 100 100 100 1052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 150 150 150 1428
BSIA 1 48 43 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 35 58 111 111 1244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 34 34 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 9 14 14 210
LPIA 1 23 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPIN RSV 1140 1211 1431 1641 1868 2055 2196 2326 2407 2477 2528 2568 2501 2414 2617 2713 2643 2012 1464 1076 1058 900 900 900

TOTAL GEN 11330 11262 11042 10832 10605 10418 10277 10147 10066 9996 9945 9905 9972 10059 9856 9760 9830 10461 11009 11364 11760 12093 12319 12470



Saturday
24-Sep-11

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 TOTAL
LOAD 12407 12248 12166 12282 12380 12376 12381 12371 12305 12150 11935 11737 11517 11412 11511 12392 12597 12520 12417 12257 12092 11952 11766 11595 274521
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1320
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 792

0
JMJGU1 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14400
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14400
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6744
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10992
TBINU1 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 623 612 600 604 600 600 600 600 600 14422
TBINU2 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 616 612 600 604 600 600 600 600 600 14418
JMAHU1 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 616 612 600 604 600 600 600 600 600 14418
JMAHU2 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 616 610 600 604 600 600 600 600 600 14417
PGPSU1 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 87 94 94 75 75 75 85 85 85 85 85 94 94 94 86 1954
PGPSU2 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 87 94 94 75 75 75 85 85 85 85 85 94 94 94 86 1954
PKLGU1 220 216 175 233 207 205 207 202 244 167 148 148 140 140 140 252 252 237 252 220 148 148 148 140 4099
PKLGU2 220 215 174 232 206 204 207 202 244 166 148 148 140 140 140 252 252 236 252 220 148 148 148 140 4095
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3528
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3815
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3816
PAKABK1A 116 116 123 116 122 122 122 122 116 126 129 129 117 115 117 116 115 116 117 116 129 129 129 125 2732
PAKABK1B 116 116 123 116 118 118 118 118 116 125 129 129 117 115 117 116 115 116 117 116 129 129 129 125 2723
PAKABK2A 116 116 123 116 118 118 118 118 116 125 129 129 117 115 117 116 115 116 117 116 129 129 129 125 2723
PAKABK2B 116 116 123 116 118 118 118 118 116 125 129 129 117 115 117 116 115 116 117 116 129 129 129 125 2723
PAKABK3A 116 116 123 116 118 118 118 118 116 125 129 129 117 115 117 116 115 116 117 116 129 129 129 125 2723
PAKABK3B 116 116 123 116 118 118 118 118 116 125 129 129 117 115 117 116 115 116 117 116 129 129 129 124 2722
PAKABK4A 121 121 123 121 123 123 123 123 121 123 123 123 121 119 121 120 120 121 121 121 123 123 123 123 2791
PAKABK4B 121 121 123 121 123 123 123 123 121 123 123 123 121 119 121 120 120 121 121 121 123 123 123 123 2791
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7873
PGPSBK3A 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 119 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 2681
PGPSBK3B 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 119 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 2680
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4559
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4559
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4559
SGRIGT21 211 207 217 207 217 217 217 217 207 217 217 217 216 187 214 199 193 207 214 207 217 217 217 217 4024
SGRIGT22 210 207 217 207 217 217 217 217 207 217 217 217 216 187 214 197 193 207 213 207 217 217 217 217 4021
SGRIGT23 210 207 217 207 217 217 217 217 207 217 217 217 214 187 212 197 193 207 213 207 217 217 217 217 4018
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7611
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7816
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7650
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7648
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4728
HYDRO: 0
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 82 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 60 0 1108
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 82 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 0 0 1036
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 81 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 60 60 1857
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 70 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 80 80 43 30 30 30 30 30 859
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 42 0 0 0 0 0 141
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 55 40 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 45 9 0 1052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 135 16 20 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 75 20 20 0 1428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 111 111 35 111 111 111 111 111 111 35 40 35 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 111 35 35 35 20 1244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 11 14 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPIN RSV 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 1078 1076 1010 1115 1016 900 900 900 900 900 921 1061 1147 952

TOTAL GEN 12310 12151 12069 12185 12283 12279 12284 12274 12208 12055 11841 11640 11430 11325 11424 12295 12500 12423 12320 12160 11995 11855 11669 11508




